

Department of Neighborhood Services Inspectional services for health, safety and neighborhood improvement

Art Dahlberg Commissioner Thomas G. Mishefske Operations Manager

August 24, 2015

Alderman Ashanti Hamilton, Chair Judiciary and Legislation Committee Office of the City Clerk Room 205, City Hall

Re: File No.:

150454

Address:

2428-2430 W. Hopkins Street

Dear Alderman Hamilton:

The owner of the above-referenced property has applied for a Vacation of In Rem Judgment. The Department of Neighborhood Services does not object to the return of this property provided the applicant pays a Fire Inspection fee of \$65.91 and Reinspection fees of \$4,765.80 for a total of \$4,831.71.

The building was placarded as unfit for human habitation on February 13, 2013. Therefore, if the Common Council approves the return of the property, the building cannot be occupied until the placard has been removed, an Occupancy Permit has been issued by DNS, and all of the violations causing the placard have been cured.

In addition, the Department also requests that the applicant work to correct all code violations in a timely manner. Copies of the orders are attached.

Sincerely,

Emily P. McKeown

Foreclosure Program Coordinator



CITY OF MILWAUKEE DEPARTMENT OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES

Special Enforcement Section 4001 S. 6th St. Milwaukee, WI 53221

DEPARTMENT COPY

Serial #: 010018341

Inspection Date: February 13, 2013
District #: -299

CT: 65

chur-com

Recipients:

GOLDEN RULE CHURCH OF GOD, 2430 W HOPKINS ST, MILWAUKEE, WI 53206 GOLDEN RULE CHURCH OF GOD IN CHRIST, INC, GLORIA WILSON (RA), 3383 N 21ST ST, MILWAUKEE, WI 53206

Re: 2428-2430 W HOPKINS ST

Taxkey #: 285-1829-100

Emergency order. The Commissioner of The Department of Neighborhood Services finds that an emergency exists which requires immediate action to be taken as necessary to meet the emergency under 200-12.5.

Inspection of the above premises revealed conditions that violate the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances which cause this premises to be considered a hazard to the safety and welfare of the occupants or the public and is hereby placarded as unfit for human habitation, occupancy and use as is regulated by Section 200-11(5) and 218.01 (S.S.66.0413).

You are hereby ordered to vacate the premises immediately and to keep the premises vacated until such time as the following conditions have been corrected and approved in writing by this Department.

Note: Pursuant to 200-42-2-d, any building, structure or premise placarded and found unfit for human habitation or use under any order issued in accordance with this code shall not be occupied unless and until a certificate of occupancy has been obtained.

- 1. Conditions requiring building to be placarded:
- 275-81
 Unsanitary conditions. Restore building or dwelling unit to a clean and sanitary condition.
- 3. 275-62

 Repair or replace defective electrical system. All electrical equipment, wiring and appliances shall be installed and maintained in a safe manner in accordance with all applicable laws. Restore electrical system to a proper working condition Permit required.

SARO- SO S. FODZIOU P

4. 275-53

Repair or replace defective plumbing system. Every plumbing fixture and water and waste pipe shall be properly installed and maintained in a good, sanitary, working condition. Restore plumbing system to an operable condition - Permit required.

5. 275-55

Repair or replace defective sewage system. Every plumbing stack, waste and sewer line shall be so installed and maintained as to function properly and shall be kept free from obstructions, leaks and defects to prevent structural deterioration or health hazards. Restore sewage system to a proper working condition - Permit required.

6. 275-33-7

Restore all required means of egress to an operational condition. No owner or operator of a one or 2-family dwelling that has 2 or more means of egress from the dwelling unit or units may reduce or permit to be reduced the number of means of egress from any dwelling unit to less than 2. Permit required.

7. 214-7-2.b-3

Whenever an inspector finds in any building or structure, or upon any premises, combustible waste material or explosive matter which is so situated or used as to endanger life or property, or finds in any building or structure an obstruction of exits therefrom or the storage of material on fire escapes, stairs, passageways, doors or windows where such obstruction or storage would interfere with the operation of the Fire Department or with the safe egress of building occupants in case of an emergency, the inspector may order the owner of the building, structure or premises to remove the hazardous material or remedy the hazardous situation. Remove excessive combustible waste material from the building.

8. 200-11-4

Illegal occupancy and use. Discontinue the use of the basement as habitable space.

For any additional information, please phone Inspector Jason Rusnak at [414]-286-2817 between the hours of 7:00am-9:00am or 4:00pm-5:00pm Monday through Thursday.

Per Commissioner of Neighborhood Services By-

Jason Rusnak Inspector

REINSPECTION FEES

In accordance with Section 200-33-48, a fee may be charged for any reinspection, except no fee shall be charged for the final reinspection when compliance is recorded. The fee is \$50.70 for the first reinspection, \$76.05 for the second, \$202.80 for the third, and \$354.90 for the fourth and all subsequent reinspections. These fees include a 1.4% training and technology surcharge. Reinspection fees shall be a lien upon the real estate where the reinspections were made and shall be assessed and collected as a special tax. If you wish to contest the assessment of a reinspection fee, contact the inspector, and, if necessary, the inspector's supervisor. If no agreement is reached, an appeal form will be mailed to you, which you can complete and send to the City's Administrative Review Appeals Board. Any question regarding the actual appeal process, please contact the Administrative Review Appeals Board at (414) 286-2221. Please be aware that there is a fee required when filing an appeal.

RETALIATION

In accordance with Section 200-20.2, no lessor shall take retaliatory action toward any lessee who reports building code violations by raising rents unreasonably or by curtailing services or by eviction. Retaliation shall be presumed if such action occurs within 6 months of the report of code violations, unless the lessor can show evidence of nonpayment of rent, illegal activity on the premises, or that the lessee is in violation of some provision of the rental agreement. Retaliatory action may subject you to issuance of a citation.

FAILURE TO COMPLY

Failure to correct the violations noted herin within the time set, or failure to comply with the order as modified by an appellate board and maintain compliance, may subject you to prosecution and to daily penalties of \$150 to \$10,000 in the manner provided in Section 200-19.

Also, any infraction of this order may result in a citation under Section 200-12-5 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances Volume II.

RIGHT TO APPEAL

You may appeal to the Commissioner for review of the reasonableness of this order within the time specified for compliance. Contact the Commissioner's Office at 414-286-2543 in order to file an appeal.

TRADUCCION EN ESPAÑOL

Si Ud. necesita ayuda para la traducción de esta información, comuníquese con el 'Centro Hispano' Council for the Spanish Speaking, Inc., 614 W. National Avenue, Milwaukee, WI 53204. Teléfono: (414)384-3700, o Community Advocates, 4906 W. Fond du Lac ave., Milwaukee, WI, 53216, Teléfono: (414)449-4777.

LUS HMOOB

Property Names Summary

Printed 02/13/13 16:40 Page 1 Address: 2428- 2430 W HOPKINS ST MPROP File Information GOLDEN RULE CHURCH OF GOD Taxkey: 285-1829-100 Land use: 8661 Units: 1 IN CHRIST Lot size: (0×0) 2428 W HOPKINS ST Year Built: MILWAUKEE WI 53206-0000 Conveyance Date: 12/18/1979 Type: QC Name Change: 02/02/2007 Zoning:LB2 Recording information Application #: 114807 Type:Update previous application Date Received:10/20/2006 Ownership Xfer Date:10/20/2006 Recording Owners/ Operators, etc O Owner T Titleholder GOLDEN RULE CHURCH OF GOD Home: [414] 449-8758 () Work: [414] 442-0490 () ------ Street Address ------ Mailing Address ------2430 W HOPKINS ST 2430 W HOPKINS ST MILWAUKEE WI 53206-0000 WI 53206-0000 MILWAUKEE

emusic TACS 7_
1/2 1/2
1
CONTRACTOR
The contract of the contract o

		3	

City of Milwaukee Department of Neighborhood Services PLACARD INVESTIGATION WORKSHEET

A	ddress 2428 W	Horkins		eighborhood Services SATION WORKSHEET
	Electrical	. Plumbing	Water Supply	Heating
Œ] Not Applicable	☐ Not Applicable	☐ Not Applicable	□ Not Applicable
X	7 Lacking Service	☐ Lacking System	☐ Lacking Service	☐ Lacking Service
X	Defective Electrical	ফ্লিDefective System	☐ Defective Service	☐ Defective Service
Ľ	Tampered Electric Meter	☐ Obstructed System	☐ Tampered Water Meter	☐ Tampered Gas Mater
у] [*] Photos taken	↑② Photos taken	☐ Photos taken	□ Photos taken
	Hazards	Illegal Occupancy	Structural Failure	Conditions
E	Not Applicable	☐ Not Applicable	☐ Not Applicable	☐ Not Applicable
ş٤	Storage/Obstruction	☐ Illegal Occupancy	☐ Foundation	☑)Unsanitary/Infestation
Ľ	Combustible/Flammable	汉 Attic / (Basement	☐ Structure	□ Unsafe
L	Unidentified Substances	☐ Rooming House	☐ Weather Tight	□ Non Habitable
¥	Photos taken	□ Photos taken	☐ Photos taken	Photos taken
		Defective Fire Prev	ention / Life Safety	
Ļ] Smoke Detectors	☐ Combustible Waste	☐ Exposed Wiring	☐ Fire Extinguishers
i, Ç	CO Detectors	☐ Hazardous Material	☐ Exposed Electric Panel	Obstructed Egress
Ē	Fire Alarm	☐ Excessive Fire Load	と Extension Cords	☐ Exit Door Defective
	Placard to Owner	Placard to Tenant	Contact	Supervisor
K	DImmediate	☑ Commercial	Name ERKA LENAL	Bushi
Ē	Scheduled	☐ Residential	Time 1:45 pMg	Approval Z\\\YES □ NO
	D-Qwner □ Operator I	I Agent □ Not Recorded	Ø Owner □ Operator □	Agent □ Not Recorded
	Name GOLVJEN PUL Phone No. 449-875	C CHWACH & GOD	Name GOLDEN RULL	cuuncy of Gon
0	Phone No. イソターよう		Phone No. 442-0490	
W	TIME 1,35		TIME /Z	
N E	Notification: Disconn	ected □LVM ZEAdvised	Notification: ADisconnect	ed □LVM □Advised
R	Notes: FLONE AINE	S AT PARTING - 1	Permits	☐ Open ☐ Closed ☐ N/A
	ONHER / SCHMANT	F BUE	Violations	☐ Open ☐ Closed ☐ N/A
	Karana Karana Ma		Complaints	□ Open □ Closed □ N/A
n	We Energies		City of Milwaukee Pol	ice Department
Ĕ	Name flow Rox B	ພພມ Øົດ Scene	Name SzgiALLA L Do	ルンマイトペー 道的 Scene -
P	Phone No.	/ / LA PATIME	Phone No.	TIME
D E P A R T	Notes: Time Kin	irment sape.	(☐ Cleared Property	
Ī	Cut At Poun.			
M	Community Advoca		DPW Board up Crew	
E N		HF45K3 HK41°□On Scene	Name	
T	Phone No. Notes:	TIME	Phone No. PROPERTY SECURED	☐ By Owner
S			PROPERT SECURED ☐ Full Wrap ☐ Hasi	*
V(2014)		aan ja ja angang mengang mengang mengang pengangan di Proposition Selatan Selatan Selatan Selatan Selatan Selat Pengang Pengang Selatan Selata		The state of the s

CITY OF MILWAUKEE DEPARTMENT OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES

Special Enforcement 4001 S. 6th St. Milwaukee, WI 53221 February 14, 2013

DEPARTMENT COPY



Order #: 10018341

RE: 2428-2430 W HOPKINS ST

Taxkey#: 285-1829-100

An inspection of the above premises revealed conditions that required a placard of the premise. In accordance with section 200-33-43.5 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances a placard posting fee may be charged to obtain compensation for inspectional, administrative and equipment costs.

The placard posting fee for this premise is \$182.52, which includes a 1.4% training and technology surcharge. As indicated in the original order, this charge, if unpaid, will be placed on the property tax bill. If you wish to pay this amount rather than to have it appear on your tax bill, you may do so before September 15, 2013 at this address:

Department of Neighborhood Services Attn: Cashier 841 N. Broadway, Room 105 Milwaukee, WI 53202

Checks should be made payable to the City of Milwaukee for the amount listed above. Please enclose a copy of this notice with your payment.

If you wish to formally appeal this charge you must file that appeal within 30 days of the date of this letter. It must be filed with the: Administrative Review And appeals Board, Office of the City Clerk, Room 205 City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee Wisconsin 53202, 414-286-2221. Please contact them to obtain the proper application form. There is a \$25 fee required when filing this appeal.

Please be advised that if you have filed for bankruptcy, this letter is for informational purposes and is not intended to be construed as an attempt to collect a debt during the pendency of your bankruptcy as other conditions may apply.

If you feel this letter was issued in error, please call 414-286-3869 to have this matter reviewed. A review does not extend the time of appeal.

Recipients:

GOLDEN RULE CHURCH OF GOD IN CHRIST, INC., GLORIA WILSON (RA), 3383 N 21ST ST, MILWAUKEE, WI 53206

GOLDEN RULE CHURCH OF GOD, 2430 W HOPKINS ST, MILWAUKEE, WI 53206

CITY OF MILWAUKEE DEPARTMENT OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES

Special Enforcement Section 4001 S. 6th St. Milwaukee, WI 53221

DEPARTMENT COPY

Serial #: 010810791 Inspection Date: April 11, 2014 District #: 792 CT: 65

chur-com

Recipients:

GOLDEN RULE CHURCH OF GOD, 2430 W HOPKINS ST, MILWAUKEE, WI 53206 GOLDEN RULE CHURCH OF GOD IN CHRIST, INC., GLORIA WILSON (RA), 3383 N 21ST ST, MILWAUKEE,

Re: 2428-2430 W HOPKINS ST

AKA: REAR BUILDING

Taxkey #: 285-1829-100

A recent inspection of the premises at the above address revealed conditions that violate the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances. You are hereby ordered to correct each violation listed below within 10 days of service of this order.

1. 295-603-1 A Indoor Storage Facility in a (LB-2) Business District is permitted only as a special use, which will require approval from the Board of Zoning Appeals.

-YOU MUST EITHER APPLY FOR A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY AT THE PERMIT DESK AND SUBMIT A COMPLETE APPLICATION FOR YOUR SPECIAL USE TO THE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS OFFICE OR DISCONTINUE THE NON-PERMITTED USE.

For any additional information, please phone Inspector Jason Rusnak at [414]-286-2817 between the hours of 7:00am-9:00am or 4:00pm-5:00pm Monday through Thursday.

Per Commissioner of Neighborhood Services By-

Jason Rusnak Inspector

OFFICIAL NOTICE OF VIOLATION

The City of Milwaukee - Department of Neighborhood Services

REINSPECTION FEES

In accordance with Section 200-33-48, a fee may be charged for any reinspection, except no fee shall be charged for the final reinspection when compliance is recorded. The fee is \$50.70 for the first reinspection, \$76.05 for the second, \$202.80 for the third, and \$354.90 for the fourth and all subsequent reinspections. These fees include a 1.4% training and technology surcharge. Reinspection fees shall be a lien upon the real estate where the reinspections were made and shall be assessed and collected as a special tax. If you wish to contest the assessment of a reinspection fee, contact the inspector, and, if necessary, the inspector's supervisor. If no agreement is reached, an appeal form will be mailed to you, which you can complete and send to the City's Administrative Review Appeals Board. Any question regarding the actual appeal process, please contact the Administrative Review Appeals Board at (414) 286-2221. Please be aware that there is a fee required when filling an appeal.

RETALIATION

In accordance with Section 200-20.2, no lessor shall take retaliatory action toward any lessee who reports building code violations by raising rents unreasonably or by curtailing services or by eviction. Retaliation shall be presumed if such action occurs within 6 months of the report of code violations, unless the lessor can show evidence of nonpayment of rent, illegal activity on the premises, or that the lessee is in violation of some provision of the rental agreement. Retaliatory action may subject you to issuance of a citation.

FAILURE TO COMPLY

Failure to correct the violations noted herin within the time set, or failure to comply with the order as modified by an appellate board and maintain compliance, may subject you—to prosecution and to daily penalties of \$150 to \$10,000 in the manner provided in Section 200-19.

Also, any infraction of this order may result in a citation under Section 200-12-5 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances Volume II.

RIGHT TO APPEAL

You may file an appeal within 10 days. The Milwaukee Code of Ordinances requires that a written appeal of this order be received by the compliance date. If service of this order is made by mail, the appeal shall be received by the compliance date plus 5 days. There is a fee for filing this appeal.

Violations (excluding zoning violations - Chapter 295) must be appealed to the Code Appeals Secretary, Municipal Building, 1st Floor, 841 N. Broadway, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, phone 414-286-3679.

Violations of Chapter 295 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances must be appealed to the Board of Zoning Appeals, 809 N. Broadway, 1st floor, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, phone 414-286-2501. All appeal applications must include the required information outlined in sec. 295-311-6.

If an appeal is pursued, it is your responsibility, as the recipient of this order, to file with the appropriate department. Please contact the inspector that issued this order if you are unclear on this issue. Filing an appeal with the incorrect department may render your appeal null and void.

TRADUCCION EN ESPAÑOL

Si Ud. necesita ayuda para la traducción de esta información, comuníquese con el 'Centro Hispano' Council for the Spanish Speaking, Inc., 614 W. National Avenue, Milwaukee, WI 53204. Teléfono: (414)384-3700, o Community Advocates, 4906 W. Fond du Lac ave., Milwaukee, WI, 53216, Teléfono: (414)449-4777.

LUS HMOOB

Page 1 City of Milwaukee Department of Neighborhood Services CHRONOLOGICAL RECORD OF ENFORCEMENT

SERIAL NO 108/079/

DATE	2428 W. HOPKINS ST. ACTIVITY AND REMA			1/2
1614	ORDERS MAILED FIRST CLASS.			
	I received a call from	Phone #		
	OR			
	I called	Phone #		
	I Spoke to:			
	If contact is not owner, explain:			
	I Verified the following information:			
	A) Owners name Yes No			
	B) Phone number Yes No			
	C) Mailing Address Yes No			i i spore e e e e. Pografia i aced
	If no, correct address is			
	Copy mailed to new address Yes N			
	(5) 1000/510/010/010	10 10		
	E) Explained reinsp. fee policy Yes 1		a sa dende la participa de la compania de la compa La compania de la co	
	CAUSE 992-0490. TO DISCONNECTED C ANSWER. LESURO PAIR-INFRECTION LOS	anfy 449-8751, a veq.	A .	9
M 14	ANSWER LESWED PLUS / NET TO COLOR LANGUED PRE-INSPECTION LETTER	v Eq.		KA 1
SA 14	ANSWER LESWED PLUS / NET TO COLOR LANGUED PRE-INSPECTION LETTER	v Eq.		KA 1
7 9-79	ANSWER LESWED PLUS / NET TO COLOR LANGUED PRE-INSPECTION LETTER	v Eq.		KA 1
M 14	ANSWER 155WBS PLUS- /NERECTION LIGHTER MAILED PRE-INSPECTION LETTER FECTIVES VOICEMAN FASA COMM BACK E 215-1586. VOICEMAN BOD	TEGS E MINITE CAN NOT LETYS	sp Hen	Km m
99 14 8 14	ANSWER 155WBS PLUS- /NERECTION LIGHTER MAILED PRE-INSPECTION LETTER FECTIVES VOICEMAN FASA COMM BACK E 215-1586. VOICEMAN BOD	TEGS E MINITE CAN NOT LETYS	sp Hen	KA 1
99 19 8-14	ANSWER 155WBS PLUS- /NERECTION LIGHTER MAILED PRE-INSPECTION LETTER FECTIVES VOICEMAN FASA COMM BACK E 215-1586. VOICEMAN BOD	TEGS E MINITE CAN NOT LETYS	sp Hen	Km m
814 814	ANDUMA USWAS PAIS- /NERECTION CO. MAILED PRE-INSPECTION LETTER PERCOVERS VOICE MAN FORM CONTINUES DACK P. 218-1586. VOICEMAN BOD	TEGS E MINITE CAN NOT LETYS	sp Hen	Km m
99-71/ 8-14 2-14	ANSWER LESWES PAIN- /NERECTION CO. MAILED PRE-INSPECTION LETTER FEEDINGS VOICEMENT FORM COMING BACK E 218-1586. VOICEMENT BOD PL. CUSCHES VOS FOR CONFRING FAMOR IN HOOM TO MAIN. THE STANDERS FOR PAINS EXTENSING WHEN TO STANDED OF 12 IND PAINS EXTENSION OF	TEG. E MINITE CAN NOT LETYS. IT NO PHAMMITON FOR MIS-KEIL LE	FING FA	Km m
99 / / / / STY	ANSWER LESWES PAIN- /NERECTION CO. MAILED PRE-INSPECTION LETTER FEEDINGS VOICEMENT FORM COMING BACK E 218-1586. VOICEMENT BOD PL. CUSCHES VOS FOR CONFRING FAMOR IN HOOM TO MAIN. THE STANDERS FOR PAINS EXTENSING WHEN TO STANDED OF 12 IND PAINS EXTENSION OF	TEG. E MINITE CAN NOT LETYS. IT NO PHAMMITON FOR MIS-KEIL LE	FING FA	Km m
99 7 9 8-14 2-14	ANSWER LESWES RIG- NETECTION LIGHT MAILED PRE-INSPECTION LETTER FECTIVE SOLE COMMENT FORM COMMENT BACK E 218-1586. VOICETAGE BOD PL. CUSCHER VOS FOR CONTRACT FROM 18 HOSON TRANSME. THE SHOWER # 108 1500	TEG. E MINITE CAN NOT LETYS. IT NO PHAMMITON FOR MIS-KEIL LE	FING FA	Km m
97) 14 14 26:11	ANSWER LESURE PAIN- NETECTION LES. MAILED PRE-INSPECTION LETTER MERCUNANT VOLCHER FORM COMMENT BOD BACK E 218-1586. VOLCHERANT BOD PL. CUSCHER VAS FOR COMPANY PAINT IP NOON TOURS. THE SHOWER # 105 1050 BOTGMANY ONTO STANFAIN CHECKER PERMIT NO PENMIT ON FURE 1550	TEG. Z MINITE CAN NOT LET YOU IT NO PHINANION FOR PLANKE LED NOS FOR CHOUGH	FING TO	Km m
77) 14 14 44	ANSWER LESWES PAIN- /NERECTION CO. MAILED PRE-INSPECTION LETTER FEEDINGS VOICEMENT FORM COMING BACK E 218-1586. VOICEMENT BOD PL. CUSCHES VOS FOR CONFRING FAMOR IN HOOM TO MAIN. THE STANDERS FOR PAINS EXTENSING WHEN TO STANDED OF 12 IND PAINS EXTENSION OF	TEG. Z MINITE CAN NOT LET YOU IT NO PHINANION FOR PLANKE LED NOS FOR CHOUGH	FING TO	Km m
99 79 8-14 22-14	ANSWER LESURE PAIN- NETECTION LES. MAILED PRE-INSPECTION LETTER MERCUNANT VOLCHER FORM COMMENT BOD BACK E 218-1586. VOLCHERANT BOD PL. CUSCHER VAS FOR COMPANY PAINT IP NOON TOURS. THE SHOWER # 105 1050 BOTGMANY ONTO STANFAIN CHECKER PERMIT NO PENMIT ON FURE 1550	TEG. Z MINITE CAN NOT LET YOU IT NO PHINANION FOR PLANKE LED NOS FOR CHOUGH	FING TO	Km m
26:19 2.19 26:19 26:19	ANSWER LESURE PAIN- / NETECTION LES MAILED PRE-INSPECTION LETTER PERCENTER VOICE MARKE FORM CORNER DACK P. 218-1586. VOICETARY DOS PET. CHECKER VOS FOR CONTRARY PENNE 18200 TEANISM. SEE STAYAN # 105 1050 PETERSONY WYEN TO STAJIN O 12 NO MARKE PERMIT NO PENNIS ON FUSE LESTER. OTHER	TEG. Z MINITE CAN NOT LET YOU IT NO PHINANION FOR PLANKE LED NOS FOR CHOUGH	FING TO	Km m
21-14 2-14 2-14 2-14	ANSWER LESURE PAIN- / NETECTION LES MAILED PRE-INSPECTION LETTER PERCENTER VOICE MARKE FORM CORNER DACK P. 218-1586. VOICETARY DOS PET. CHECKER VOS FOR CONTRARY PENNE 18200 TEANISM. SEE STAYAN # 105 1050 PETERSONY WYEN TO STAJIN O 12 NO MARKE PERMIT NO PENNIS ON FUSE LESTER. OTHER	TEG. Z MINITE CAN NOT LET YOU IT NO PHINANION FOR PLANKE LED NOS FOR CHOUGH	FING TO	Km m
26-19 26-19 26-19 26-19 26-19	MAILED PRE-INSPECTION LETTER MAILED PRE-INSPECTION LETTER PERON FOR VOICE MAN FASA COMMON BOOK AT. CHECKER VSS FOR CONFIDENCY PERMIT PERSON FRANKIEL SEE STAVEN # 108 1080 BUTTERSHY WHEN TO STAVEN CHECKER PERMIT NO PERMIT ON FUEL LETTER MAILED REINSPECTION LETTER	TEA. 2 MINITE CAN NOT SETYS 17 MO FEMBURON ON FOR MASSELLED NOS FOR CHECKER AND TO FOR THE	Fruk Re CTAM	Km m
29-79 8-14 2-14 26-17 26-17 19/14	MAILED PRE-INSPECTION LETTER MAILED PRE-INSPECTION LETTER PERON FOR VOICE MAN FASA COMMON BOOK AT. CHECKER VSS FOR CONFIDENCY PERMIT PERSON FRANKIEL SEE STAVEN # 108 1080 BUTTERSHY WHEN TO STAVEN CHECKER PERMIT NO PERMIT ON FUEL LETTER MAILED REINSPECTION LETTER	TEA. 2 MINITE CAN NOT SETYS 17 MO FEMBURON ON FOR MASSELLED NOS FOR CHECKER AND TO FOR THE	Fruk Re CTAM	M m m
29-79 8-14 2-14 26-17 26-17 19/14	MAILED PRE-INSPECTION LETTER MAILED PRE-INSPECTION LETTER PACE VARY VOICE MAN FASH CONTROL DACK & 218-1586. VOICETARY BODY AT. CHECKER VSS FOR CONTROL BODY PROOF TOWNSON. SEE SHAPER OF 108 1080 BYTHING WHEN TO STANISH OF 12 ME PIPE PERMIT NO PENMIST ON FUEL LETTER WAILED REINSPECTION LETTER CHECKER MSS FOR OCCUPANCY PEACE KT. VIOLATING PERMIT OF STANISH LESSER KT. VIOLATING PERMIT SEARCH STANISH LESSER KT. VIOLATING PERMIT SEARCH SEARCH SEARCH KT. VIOLATING PERMIT SEARCH	TEA. 2 MINITE CAN NOT SETYS 17 MO FEMBURON ON FOR MASSELLED NOS FOR CHECKER AND TO FOR THE	Fruk Re CTAM	M m m
26:19 26:19 26:19 26:19	MAILED PRE-INSPECTION LETTER MAILED PRE-INSPECTION LETTER PERON FOR VOICE MAN FASA COMMON BOOK AT. CHECKER VSS FOR CONFIDENCY PERMIT PERSON FRANKIEL SEE STAVEN # 108 1080 BUTTERSHY WHEN TO STAVEN CHECKER PERMIT NO PERMIT ON FUEL LETTER MAILED REINSPECTION LETTER	TEA. 2 MINITE CAN NOT SETYS 17 MO FEMBURON ON FOR MASSELLED NOS FOR CHECKER AND TO FOR THE	Fruk Re CTAM	M m m
26-19 26-19 26-19 26-19 26-19	MAILED PRE-INSPECTION LETTER MAILED PRE-INSPECTION LETTER PECCLUSS VOICE MAN FASA CONTINUE OACH & 218-1566. VOICETARY DOS PET CHACKES VOS FOR CONTINUES PERMISSION TO STANSON. SEE STANSON TO STANSON WITH TO STANSON. CHECKNER PET VIOLATIONS PERMISSION FULL FOR ISSUES FT. NI FOR LETTER. When MAILED REINSPECTION LETTER CHECKS MASS FOR OCCUPANCY RAPIS KI VINCATION REGARDS. ISSUES & 25 ORDER PETERS FOR TO MOST MICHES ORDER PETERS FOR TO MOST MICHES ORDER PETERS FOR TO MOST MICHES	TEA. 2 MINITE CAN NOT SETYS 17 MO FEMBURON ON FOR MASSELLED NOS FOR CHECKER AND TO FOR THE	Fruk Re CTAM	M m m

City of Milwaukee Department of Neighborhood Services CHRONOLOGICAL RECORD OF ENFORCEMENT

ADDRESS	JYJE W HORKINS ST. DAT	SERIAL NO. TE OF INSPE	/ 64 /5 . CTION - 4	17/
DATE	ACTIVITY AND REMARKS	TYPE OF CONTACT	INSP NUMBER	INITIALS
8/11/14	Deceased			
	Out of State Letter			
	Unenforceable Letter			
	Ereviously Litigated Letter Mailed by KMK			101
	Maned by tome			
S 13 W	=poke ul Corrine Hiller 449-8758- said Ing			
711207	Rusneh told her all is good-hers sending			
	to BOZA Gloria back to court this man			
	- advised I would have Insp. Runak cay			
	+ advise of next step			1
2119 14	CHECKIN NSS FOR OU CENAIT. REINSPECTED VIOLATIONS REMA	Ą		
20.14	REINSPECTION FEE NOTHICATION LETTER MAILED		ine de la trans Vicinio de la como	1
	CLECTURE MSS FOR FORMATION REMAIN			22.
24-14	REINSPECTION FTE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED			11
	CUBERRY 1955 FOR MAINT. REINSPECTED VIOLATIONS REMAIN			Tin
20-14	REINSPECTION (EE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED			150
10.19	CUECTIFY MAS FOR PENSIFE REINSPECTED MOLATIONS REMAIN			7/40
11-14	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED			Pun
9.14	CHECKINGS FOR PRAMIT. PT VIOLATIONS RIMAIN MITS TENANS			70
(* 1 _{51.5} ()				
1614	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED			<i></i>
16.19 18,13	which is an in the second of t			100
9-15	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED			12
	CHALLAGO NOS PER PERMY: HEINSPECTED VIOLATIONS HEMAIN			12
25.15	REINSPECTION HE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED			
3.15	CHECKIE NSS FOR FERMITE RENSPECTED VIOLATIONS REMAIN			72-
6:15	REINSPECTION FEE NOTHICATION LETTER MALED			
1075 V-9,16	CUNELLIM NEE FOR FIRMING REMAIN			-7~
T. No.	CMRAMMA Law Lawren Merchand Hilliam			1
15-15	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED			e
vWirk	CHECKES NOS KIN PROMITE PIEMSFESTED VIOLATIONS BEHAIN			-2
-15-15				/
152 5 5 5 5 5 5 1	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED			7-1
.9.15	CWICKU WS FOR PANAIT BEIMS RECTEDENTS AT THE REMAINS AT THE MAIN AT THE MAINE REMAINS AT THE MAIN AT THE MAINE BEIMS PECTEDENT AT THE PETTER BEIMS PETTER B			<i>k</i>
-7113 19.16	CIPELLED NES FOR PROPERTY REMEDERATED YOU ATTOMS REMAINS			65 n
1 (= 19) 14 (5 - 17)	CHUM 449-1762 + POLICE MES MUNIC STELLE CHEST			J
10615	PERSPECIAL STATE OF THE PERSON			75. 150
0075	REINSPECTADN FEE MOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED			رحي ا

DNS-36C

City of Milwaukee Department of Neighborhood Services CHRONOLOGICAL RECORD OF ENFORCEMENT DA'

ADDRESS	2428-30 W Hapkins St. DAT	SERIAL NO. E OF INSPE	108187 CTION 41	91
DATE	ACTIVITY AND REMARKS	TYPE OF CONTACT	INSP. NUMBER	INITIALS
73115	IN-RFM-order extended to 21116			Kk
8615	spoken/ Corrine Miller 449-8758 - wanted cop	<u>)} </u>		
	of orders - sent to 2428 w Hopking of my Ing	j 2		
	Rusnal bus card + resource info			Ch
		edistriktur. Istoriktur.		
agadığıkçık		 		127 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

CITY OF MILWAUKEE DEPARTMENT OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES

Special Enforcement Section 4001 S. 6th St. Milwaukee, WI 53221

DEPARTMENT COPY

Serial #: 011065571

Inspection Date: September 02, 2014

District #: 792 CT: 65

fact-ref

Recipients:

GOLDEN RULE CHURCH OF GOD IN CHRIST, GLORIA WILSON (RA), 2428 W HOPKINS ST, MILWAUKEE WI 53206

GOLDEN RULE CHURCH OF GOD IN CHRIST, GLORIA WILSON (RA), 3383 N 21ST ST, MILWAUKEE WI 53206

Re: 2428-2430 W HOPKINS ST

Taxkey #: 285-1829-100

A recent inspection of the premises at the above address revealed conditions that violate the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances. You are hereby ordered to correct each violation listed below within 30 days of service of this order.

Some or all of the violations in this letter have been reissued from a previously litigated order.

- 1. 200-42-2-c
 It shall be unlawful to occupy any building, structure or premises that has been placarded unless and until a certificate of occupancy is first obtained. A placard order # 10018341 was issued on 2-13-13. Illegally re-occupying the premises may result in the removal of the occupants, the securing of the premises and the issuance of a citation. (PERMIT # 1093798 OPEN BUT NOT CLOSED-OUT. CONTACT INSPECTORS FOUND ON OCCUPANCY PERMIT TO SCHEDULE FINAL INSPECTIONS)
- 2. 295-603-1 A Outdoor Storage Facility in a (LB-2) Business District is permitted only as a special use, which will require approval from the Board of Zoning Appeals.

-YOU MUST EITHER APPLY FOR A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY AT THE PERMIT DESK AND SUBMIT A COMPLETE APPLICATION FOR YOUR SPECIAL USE TO THE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS OFFICE OR DISCONTINUE THE NON-PERMITTED USE.

2428-2430 W HOPKINS ST

For any additional information, please phone Inspector Jason Rusnak at [414]-286-2817 between the hours of 7:00am-9:00am or 4:00pm-5:00pm Monday through Thursday.

Per Commissioner of Neighborhood Services By-

Jason Rusnak Inspector

REINSPECTION FEES

In accordance with Section 200-33-48, a fee may be charged for any reinspection, except no fee shall be charged for the final reinspection when compliance is recorded. The fee is \$50.70 for the first reinspection, \$76.05 for the second, \$202.80 for the third, and \$354.90 for the fourth and all subsequent reinspections. These fees include a 1.4% training and technology surcharge. Reinspection fees shall be a lien upon the real estate where the reinspections were made and shall be assessed and collected as a special tax. If you wish to contest the assessment of a reinspection fee, contact the inspector, and, if necessary, the inspector's supervisor. If no agreement is reached, an appeal form will be mailed to you, which you can complete and send to the City's Administrative Review Appeals Board. Any question regarding the actual appeal process, please contact the Administrative Review Appeals Board at (414) 286-2221. Please be aware that there is a fee required when filing an appeal.

FAILURE TO COMPLY

Failure to correct the violations noted herin within the time set, or failure to comply with the order as modified by an appellate board and maintain compliance, may subject you to prosecution and to daily penalties of \$150 to \$10,000 in the manner provided in Section 200-19.

Also, any infraction of this order may result in a citation under Section 200-12-5 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances Volume II.

RIGHT TO APPEAL

You may file an appeal within 20 days. The Milwaukee Code of Ordinances requires that a written appeal of this order be received within 20 days of service of this order. If service of this order is made by mail, the appeal shall be received within 30 days or by the compliance date plus 5 days, not to exceed 30 days. There is a fee for filing this appeal.

Violations (excluding zoning violations - Chapter 295) must be appealed to the Code Appeals Secretary, Municipal Building, 1st Floor, 841 N. Broadway, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, phone 414-286-3679.

Violations of Chapter 295 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances must be appealed to the Board of Zoning Appeals, 809 N. Broadway, 1st floor, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, phone 414-286-2501. All appeal applications must include the required information outlined in sec. 295-311-6.

If an appeal is pursued, it is your responsibility, as the recipient of this order, to file with the appropriate department. Please contact the inspector that issued this order if you are unclear on this issue. Filing an appeal with the incorrect department may render your appeal null and void.

TRADUCCION EN ESPAÑOL

Si Ud. necesita ayuda para la traducción de esta información, comuníquese con el 'Centro Hispano' Council for the Spanish Speaking, Inc., 614 W. National Avenue, Milwaukee, WI 53204. Teléfono: (414)384-3700, o Community Advocates, 4906 W. Fond du Lac ave., Milwaukee, WI, 53216, Teléfono: (414)449-4777.

LUS HMOOB

Page 1 City of Milwaukee Department of Neighborhood Services

CHRONOLOGICAL RECORD OF ENFORCEMENT

SERIAL NO. 11065571 ADDRESS 2428 V. Hopkins 5. ACTIVITY AND REMARKS 9.2.14 DATE OF INSPECTION **INITIALS** 어-5-14 ORDERS MAILED FIRST CLASS. I received a call from Phone # rent withholding app. left with tenant(s)? OR Lcalled Phone # I Spoke to: If contact is not owner, explain: I Verified the following information: A) Owners name Yes No B) Phone number Yes No C) Mailing Address Yes No If no, correct address is Copy mailed to new address Yes No D) Receipt of orders No E) Explained reinsp. fee policy No: CANGO 417-57 78 - LARGE VOLGINANC. CANES 482-0480 LEAST Voichman Issues Mrs-bonkeron Latton YES/DATE MAILED PRE-INSPECTION LETTER CHUCKER WSS FOR PRAMIT. PRAMIT # 1093718 SPEN. ONLY PLAMBING SECTION HAS SIGNED-OFF. P.I. VISINGTOOMS PERMIN 15-114 + REFELLEN COSTA TO MONTHLIES 12/2/14 "APPROVED FOR MONTHLY'S" CHECKED MSS FOR PRAMER RI VIOLATIONS REMAINS MET TENANT AT Croping. REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED CYTICLES NOT FOR PROMITE REINSPECTED VIOLATIONS REMAIN REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED 1-9-15 CHECKER NOS EN PROPERT REINSPECTION FRE NOTIFICATION LETTER MALED 2-17.10 2.25.15 73-15 CHEWER SOS FOR PARMIT. REINSPECTED MOLATIONS REMAIN 4. PULL CHECKER WIS FOR PERMENTE REINSPECTED VIOLATIONS REMAIN REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER WAILED 4-15-15 5-11-10 CUBENIES NOS FON PROMITO HEMSPECTED WOLATIONS HEMAIN REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED HEMSPECIED WOLATIONS REMAIN CHIZARO MES EN CARMONTO
REINSPECTION SEE NOTIFICATION LET TERMINALED 69.15

DNS-36C

City of Milwaukee Department of Neighborhood Services

CHRONOLOGICAL RECORD OF ENFORCEMENT

SERIAL NO. 11065571 DATE OF INSPECTION 9-2-14 ADDRESS 2428-30 W Hopkins St. TYPE OF CONTACT INSP. DATE ACTIVITY AND REMARKS INITIALS NUMBER 7.10.15 CAMED 449 8758. Spiter to Who Munior Agodi angidas. 7/31/15 INREM-order extended to 2/1/16 8615 spoke w/ Corrine Hiller 449-8758- see 10810791

CITY OF MILWAUKEE DEPARTMENT OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES

Special Enforcement Section 4001 S. 6th St. Milwaukee, WI 53221

DEPARTMENT COPY

Serial #: 011187241

Inspection Date: November 10, 2014

District #: 792 CT: 65

mixd-com

Recipients:
GOLDEN RULE CHURCH OF GOD, IN CHRIST, 2428 W HOPKINS ST, MILWAUKEE WI 53206
GOLDEN RULE CHURCH OF GOD IN CHRIST, INC., GLORIA WILSON (RA), 3383 N 21ST ST, MILWAUKEE,
WI 53206-2701 Man 12/2/11 Jan

Re: 2428-2430 W HOPKINS ST

Taxkey #: 285-1829-100

A recent inspection of the premises at the above address revealed conditions that violate the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances. You are hereby ordered to correct each violation listed below by June 01, 2015.

Exterior Sides

General

- 275-32-3-a
 Protect all wood surfaces with paint or other approved coating (surfaces must be properly prepared and coating applied in a workmanlike manner).
- 275-32-3-b
 All ferrous metal surfaces shall be properly surface-coated when required to prevent deterioration.
- 275-32-3-c
 Paint previously painted masonry surfaces or remove all paint from masonry surfaces in a workmanlike manner.
- 4. 275-32-3-f
 Replace mortar missing in chimney (tuckpoint).

South Side

- 5. 275-33-6 Replace missing door knob.
- 6. 275-32-6
 Repair or replace defective rain gutters.
- 7. 275-32-3
 Replace mortar missing from exterior wall (tuckpoint).

OFFICIAL NOTICE OF VIOLATION

The City of Milwaukee - Department of Neighborhood Services

- 8. 275-32-4-a
 Replace missing window panes and putty.
- 9. 275-32-4-a Repair or replace defective exterior door. (AT DEFECTIVE KICK PLATE)

North Side

- 10. 275-32-6
 Repair or replace defective downspout.
- 11. 275-32-3
 Replace defective bricks or blocks in exterior wall.
- 12. 275-32-3
 Replace defective siding on exterior walls. (AT STUCCO)
- 13. 275-32-3 Restore exterior wall to a watertight condition.
- 14. 275-32-4-a Replace broken window pane.

East Side ALLEY SIDE

15. 275-32-4-a
Replace missing window panes and putty.

West Side HOPKINS ST SIDE

- 16. 275-32-8 Repair, replace, or remove the defective fence.
- 17. 275-32-8 Repair, replace or remove defective fence gate.
- 275-32-3
 Replace defective bricks or blocks in exterior wall.
- 275-32-3
 Replace mortar missing from exterior wall (tuckpoint).
- 20. 275-32-4-a Replace broken window pane.
- 21. 275-32-4-a Replace missing window panes and putty.
- 22. 275-32-4-a
 Repair or replace defective window screens.

For any additional information, please phone Inspector Jason Rusnak at [414]-286-2817 between the hours of 7:00am-9:00am or 4:00pm-5:00pm Monday through Thursday.

Per Commissioner of Neighborhood Services By-

Jason Rusnak Inspector

REINSPECTION FEES

In accordance with Section 200-33-48, a fee may be charged for any reinspection, except no fee shall be charged for the final reinspection when compliance is recorded. The fee is \$50.70 for the first reinspection, \$76.05 for the second, \$202.80 for the third, and \$354.90 for the fourth and all subsequent reinspections. These fees include a 1.4% training and technology surcharge. Reinspection fees shall be a lien upon the real estate where the reinspections were made and shall be assessed and collected as a special tax. If you wish to contest the assessment of a reinspection fee, contact the inspector, and, if necessary, the inspector's supervisor. If no agreement is reached, an appeal form will be mailed to you, which you can complete and send to the City's Administrative Review Appeals Board. Any question regarding the actual appeal process, please contact the Administrative Review Appeals Board at (414) 286-2221. Please be aware that there is a fee required when filing an appeal.

RETALIATION

In accordance with Section 200-20.2, no lessor shall take retaliatory action toward any lessee who reports building code violations by raising rents unreasonably or by curtailing services or by eviction. Retaliation shall be presumed if such action occurs within 6 months of the report of code violations, unless the lessor can show evidence of nonpayment of rent, illegal activity on the premises, or that the lessee is in violation of some provision of the rental agreement, Retaliatory action may subject you to issuance of a citation.

FAILURE TO COMPLY

Failure to correct the violations noted herin within the time set, or failure to comply with the order as modified by an appellate board and maintain compliance, may subject you to prosecution and to daily penalties of \$150 to \$10,000 in the manner provided in Section 200-19.

Also, any infraction of this order may result in a citation under Section 200-12-5 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances Volume II.

RIGHT TO APPEAL

You may file an appeal within 20 days. The Milwaukee Code of Ordinances requires that a written appeal of this order be received within 20 days of service of this order. If service of this order is made by mail, the appeal shall be received within 30 days or by the compliance date plus 5 days not to exceed 30 days. There is a fee for filing this appeal.

Violations (excluding zoning violations - Chapter 295) must be appealed to the Code Appeals Secretary, Municipal Building, 1st Floor, 841 N. Broadway, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, phone 414-286-3679.

Violations of Chapter 295 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances must be appealed to the Board of Zoning Appeals, 809 N. Broadway, 1st floor, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, phone 414-286-2501. All appeal applications must include the required information outlined in sec. 295-311-6.

If an appeal is pursued, it is your responsibility, as the recipient of this order, to file with the appropriate department. Please contact the inspector that issued this order if you are unclear on this issue. Filing an appeal with the incorrect department may render your appeal null and void.

LEAD PAINT CAUTION

Defective painted surfaces were noted on this inspection. Lead based paint was commonly used in buildings built prior to 1978 and precautions must be taken when renovating painted surfaces in such buildings. For information regarding lead safe repair practices, contact the Milwaukee Health Department at 286-0387.

TRADUCCION EN ESPAÑOL

Si Ud. necesita ayuda para la traducción de esta información, comuníquese con el 'Centro Hispano' Council for the Spanish Speaking, Inc., 614 W. National Avenue, Milwaukee, WI 53204. Teléfono: (414)384-3700, o Community Advocates, 4906 W. Fond du Lac ave., Milwaukee, WI, 53216, Teléfono: (414)449-4777.

LUS HMOOB

Page 1 City of Milwaukee Department of Neighborhood Services CHRONOLOGICAL RECORD OF ENFORCEMENT

CHRONOLOGICAL RECORD OF ENFORCEMENT SERIAL NO. 11167271

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	JULE W. HOPKING ST. DATE OF ACTIVITY AND REMARKS	INITIALS	3
18.14	ORDERS MAILED FIRST CLASS.	Min	0
			0 0 0
			LA.
			Ď
	I received a call from Phone #		ő
	I called Phone #		tenant?
	1 Spoke to:		3
	If contact is not owner, explain:		
			Yes/Dat
	I Verified the following information:		a D
	A) Owners name Yes No B) Phone number Yes No		(D)
	C) Mailing Address Yes No		
	If no, correct address is		
	Copy mailed to new address Yes No		
	D) Receipt of orders Yes No		
	E) Explained reinsp. fee policy Yes No		C
7.1.1	RECEIVED RETURNED ONAL FOR ZIST ST ADDRESS	7,2	Unit/(s)
1715	CAURY 447-8758. No ANSWER. CANTO 442-0480. #	12~-	
	DISCONFECTED ISSUED FROM - INSPECTION LETTER-		
15/15	MAILED PRE-INSPECTION LETTER		
10 //-2	MARTDARENDERGUNATORIO	lut	
.15	PLE VICLATIONS PEMAIN CORPER PETERAGE TO MISSING	46: 74	
1 1 2			.
	"APPROVED FOR MONTHLY'S"	Fu	
9.15	FRANCE YELLS TSE A SALVE TO ME WILLOW ARE WARRE	12~	
6-15	EUNES 141-5753 & Spake To Mr. Mines. Agus vines.	25	
31/15	IN-REM-order extended to 2/1/10	14 L	
1 2	1 / 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2	- i	
15	spoken/ Corrine Miller : 449-8758 - see 108107	11 14	
and the second second			

CITY OF MILWAUKEE DEPARTMENT OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES

Special Enforcement Section 4001 S. 6th St. Milwaukee, WI 53221

DEPARTMENT COPY

Serial #: 011187081 Inspection Date: November 10, 2014 District #: 792 CT: 65

chur-com

Recipients: GOLDEN RULE CHURCH OF GOD, IN CHRIST, 2428 W HOPKINS ST, MILWAUKEE WI 53206 GOLDEN RULE CHURCH OF GOD INCHRIST, INC., GLORIA WILSON (RA), 3383 N 21ST ST, MILWAUKEE, WI 53206

Re: 2428-2430 W HOPKINS ST

Taxkey #: 285-1829-100

A recent inspection of the premises at the above address revealed conditions that violate the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances. You are hereby ordered to correct each violation listed below within 10 days of service of this order.

1. 295-303
Pursuant to s.200-42, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any building, structure or premises unless a certificate of occupancy or certificate of zoning has been issued. No such certificate for Indoor Storage has been found for this location.

-YOU ARE THEREFORE ORDERED TO IMMEDIATELY CEASE THE ILLEGAL USE OR VACATE THE PREMISES UNTIL A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY OR CERTIFICATE OF ZONING HAS BEEN ISSUED.

2. 295-303
Pursuant to s.200-42, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any building, structure or premises unless a certificate of occupancy or certificate of zoning has been issued. No such certificate for Social Service Facility has been found for this location.

-YOU ARE THEREFORE ORDERED TO IMMEDIATELY CEASE THE ILLEGAL USE OR VACATE THE PREMISES UNTIL A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY OR CERTIFICATE OF ZONING HAS BEEN ISSUED.

For any additional information, please phone Inspector Jason Rusnak at [414]-286-2817 between the hours of 7:00am-9:00am or 4:00pm-5:00pm Monday through Thursday.

Per Commissioner of Neighborhood Services By-

Jason Rusnak Inspector

REINSPECTION FEES

In accordance with Section 200-33-48, a fee may be charged for any reinspection, except no fee shall be charged for the final reinspection when compliance is recorded. The fee is \$50.70 for the first reinspection, \$76.05 for the second, \$202.80 for the third, and \$354.90 for the fourth and all subsequent reinspections. These fees include a 1.4% training and technology surcharge. Reinspection fees shall be a lien upon the real estate where the reinspections were made and shall be assessed and collected as a special tax. If you wish to contest the assessment of a reinspection fee, contact the inspector, and, if necessary, the inspector's supervisor. If no agreement is reached, an appeal form will be mailed to you, which you can complete and send to the City's Administrative Review Appeals Board. Any question regarding the actual appeal process, please contact the Administrative Review Appeals Board at (414) 286-2221. Please be aware that there is a fee required when filing an appeal.

RETALIATION

In accordance with Section 200-20.2, no lessor shall take retaliatory action toward any lessee who reports building code violations by raising rents unreasonably or by curtailing services or by eviction. Retaliation shall be presumed if such action occurs within 6 months of the report of code violations, unless the lessor can show evidence of nonpayment of rent, illegal activity on the premises, or that the lessee is in violation of some provision of the rental agreement. Retaliatory action may subject you to issuance of a citation.

Failure to correct the violations noted herin within the time set, or failure to comply with the order as modified by an appellate board and maintain compliance, may subject you to prosecution and to daily penalties of \$150 to \$10,000 in the manner provided in Section 200-19.

Also, any infraction of this order may result in a citation under Section 200-12-5 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances Volume II.

RIGHT TO APPEAL

You may file an appeal within 10 days. The Milwaukee Code of Ordinances requires that a written appeal of this order be received by the compliance date. If service of this order is made by mail, the appeal shall be received by the compliance date plus 5 days. There is a fee for filing this appeal.

Violations (excluding zoning violations - Chapter 295) must be appealed to the Code Appeals Secretary, Municipal Building, 1st Floor, 841 N. Broadway, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, phone 414-286-3679.

Violations of Chapter 295 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances must be appealed to the Board of Zoning Appeals, 809 N. Broadway, 1st floor, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, phone 414-286-2501. All appeal applications must include the required information outlined in sec. 295-311-6.

If an appeal is pursued, it is your responsibility, as the recipient of this order, to file with the appropriate department. Please contact the inspector that issued this order if you are unclear on this issue. Filing an appeal with the incorrect department may render your appeal null and void.

TRADUCCION EN ESPAÑOL

Si Ud. necesita ayuda para la traducción de esta información, comuníquese con el 'Centro Hispano' Council for the Spanish Speaking, Inc., 614 W. National Avenue, Milwaukee, WI 53204. Teléfono: (414)384-3700, o Community Advocates, 4906 W. Fond du Lac ave., Milwaukee, WI, 53216, Teléfono: (414)449-4777.

LUS HMOOB

Page 1 City of Milwaukee

Department of Neighborhood Services
CHRONOLOGICAL RECORD OF ENFORCEMENT

SERIAL NO. 111 8 7981 ADDRESS 2428 W. HOPKINS ST. ACTIVITY AND REMARKS DATE OF INSPECTION 11.10.17 INITIALS ORDERS MAILED FIRST CLASS. I received a call from Phone# rent withholding app. OR tenant? Yes/Date called Phone # I Spoke to: If contact is not owner, explain: 114714 I Verified the following information: Yes 🔼 A) Owners name No B) Phone number Yes > No C) Mailing Address Yes 🔊 No left with tenant(s)? If no, correct address is Copy mailed to new address Yes No D) Receipt of orders Yes 📉 No E) Explained reinsp. fee policy Yes ___ No 11-17-17 CAUGA 442 - 450 & Disconsister Chicy 448-3750. 22 Divis po Monthier No. Xcupping forming 1 14/14 YES/DATE CHECKED MS, FOR PENEMIT BI VIOLATIONS PRIMARY MET TENAMI 12.9.14 c PASPANT, ONDER REFEREN TO MODIFICIES, 12115 "APPROVED FOR MONTHING" 16.6 CHACKEN NES FOR PARMET REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MALED REINSPECTED VIOLATIONS REMAIN 225.15 CHECKING WAS FOR PERMIT-335 REINSPECTED VIOLATIONS HEMAIN 3-6-15 REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED CHECK MSS FOR MENTER MENSPECTED VIOLATIONS REMAIN REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER WAILED 4-15-15 CURTURE MES FIX PRIMIT ラルバ REINSPECTION FEE NOTHICATION LETTER MALCE 5-15-15 10-1.15 CHÉCHAN ASS FOR SERVETS MALEO REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION TITLES MALEO REDISPECTED VIOLATIONS REMAIN 6.9.15 Compined ass for Primary Productions and Assessment 79.16 citation 449-3755. Julia 70 Ms. Marine Atom constact 7.60-15 7-11-15 REINSPECTION FEE NOTE CHIEF LETTER STALED IN-REM-order extended to 2/1/16 spoke w/ Corrine Hiller 449-8758-500 108/0791